# **Notice**



#### Identification

Reference Number: 22040901

Request ID: 17-00000105926

Date First Offered 01/29/2016

Title: THA - 16-0013 Out of State Registration Retrieval Services

Agency Reference THA

THA - 17-00000105926

Number:

Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority Purchasing Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority

Purchasing Agency

SPO:

Victoria Santiago

Status: Published

#### **Overview**

Description and Specifications:

The Illinois Tollway is giving notice of intent to extend contract 16-0013 Out-of-State Registration Retrieval Services with Law Enforcement Systems, LLC ("LES") for two- month period.

This contract will continue to support the collection of violation revenue by delivering vehicle registration information to pursue toll violators with license plates registered outside the State of Illinois. No additional funds being added for this extension.

The initial term award amount was \$750,000.00. \$424,878.75 was spent at the time of creation of this notice. The indicated award value is the difference between the original award and the amount spent or in process to date. This notice is not intended to reflect any additional funding being added.

All funding associated with the initial term remains without change.

The current contract will expire on 6/30/2017. The contract was originally awarded under reference #22037863.

This amendment is in the best interest of the State and is germane to the original contract as signed.

# **Key Information**

Notice Type: Contract Amended

Published: 06/01/2017 Notice Expiration Date: 06/15/2017

Professional & Artistic: No Small Business Set-Aside: No

Does this solicitation contain No a BEP or DBE requirement?:

Does this solicitation contain No a Veteran requirement?:

Relevant Category: General Services

Total Amount of Award: \$325,121.25 (Total Dollar Value Only/Includes Any

Renewal Options)

Estimated/Actual Value

Description:

Length of Initial Term: 2

Contract Begin Date: 06/30/2017 Contract End Date: 08/31/2017

Renewal Terms: 0

# Bidder(s)

Number of Responding Bidders:0 Number of Unsuccessful 0

Bidders:

Total Number Awarded: 0

Listing of All Bidders/Offerors Considered But Not Selected:

N/A

Source Selection: N/A

# Vendor(s) Selected for Award

#### Vendor Name Amount of Award BEP Goal % DBE G

LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS, LLC ("LES") \$325,121.25 0% 0%

#### **Notice Contact**

Name: Carla Soria Street Address: 2700 Ogden Ave. City: Downers Grove

State: IL Zip Code: 60515 Phone: 630-241-6800 Fax Number: 630-795-7908

EMail Address: csoria@getipass.com

### **Class Code**

Class Codes:

# **NIGP Code**

NIGP Commodity/Service 920 22 Data Preparation and Processing Services

Code: (Including Bates Co...

920 24 Data Conversion Services920 41 Retrieval Services; Information962 93 Vehicle Registration Services

#### **Attachments**

To download file(s), click on filename(s) located below. Not all Notices will have files to download.

File Attachments:



# **Vendor Award Information**



Created Date: 06/01/2017 Created By: Julia Shaw

### Identification

Reference Number: 22040901

Title: THA - 16-0013 Out of State Registration Retrieval Services

## **Vendor Selected for Award**

Vendor Name: LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS, LLC ("LES")

Vendor Contact Name: TIM WENDLER

Vendor Street 633 W WISCONSIN AVE STE 1600

Address:

Vendor City MILWAUKEE

Vendor State: WI Vendor Zip Code: 53203

Vendor Phone 414-847-3758

Number:

Vendor Fax Number: 414-847-6758

# **Key Information**

Amount of Award: \$325,121.25 (Total Dollar Value Only)

Cost of Initial Term: \$325,121.25 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial Term)

Cost of Renewals: \$0.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewals)

BEP Goal Amount 0.00%

(Percentage):

DBE Goal Amount 0.00%

(Percentage):

Will Sub-Contractors No

Be Utilized?